

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).4914-4929/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2015 in RFA Nos.3123/2013, 4156/2013, 1505/2014, 730/2014, 731/2014, 732/2014, 733/2014, 734/2014, 736/2014, 737/2014, 739/2014, 740/2014, 743/2014, 3133/2013, 5591/2013, 5679/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SAMUNDER AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

With

SLP(C)...CC Nos.3822-3828/2016

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwala, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Malik, Adv.

Ms. Anjali R. Mishra, Adv.

For Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official translation and from filing certified copy of the judgment are allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

PARVEEN KUMAR

Date: 2016.02.26

17:00:31 IST

Reason:

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)

Court Master