

SECTION IVB

Listed on.13.05.2016

Court No.7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.42

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-3

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NOS.9083-85  
OF 2016

Dharambir Etc.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Ms. Usha Nandini V, Advocate on 28.04.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 20.11.2015 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos. 729, 735 and 738 of 2014 barred by time by 66 days along with the application for condonation of delay in filing SLP.

It is further submitted that **notice** in SLP (C) Nos.13514-13522 of 2016 @ CC No. 8134-8141 of 2016 Entitled Hawa Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc. Versus State of Haryana & Ors. Etc. Etc. arising out of common Order was directed on 02.05.2016 by Hon'ble Court. SLP is pending after notice (Copy of order dated 02.05.2016 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that **notice** in SLP (C) No.11095 of 2016 @ CC No. 6543 of 2016 Entitled Jagpal Versus State of Haryana & Ors. arising out of common Order was directed on 13.04.2016 by Hon'ble Court. SLP is pending after notice (Copy of order dated 13.04.2016 is enclosed herewith)(Main matter is SLP (C) No. 4914-4919 of 2016).

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the copy of judgment/order/notification/award/Annexure/Gos letters dated 12.06.2009 and exhibits. In this regard, counsel has given a **letter** dated 05.05.2016 (Letter is enclosed in paper books at page no. 75) stating therein that the same are not necessary and has undertaken to produce the same at the time of hearing, if required by the Hon'ble Court and Counsel has requested to ignore the aforesaid defects and list the matter at his own risk.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Ms. Usha Nandini V, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty