

ç1

ITEM NO.27

IN COURT NO.3 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 17-19/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 4914-4929/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2015
in RFA No. 1505/2014 20/11/2015 in RFA No. 3123/2013 20/11/2015 in
RFA No. 3133/2013 20/11/2015 in RFA No. 4156/2013 20/11/2015 in RFA
No. 5591/2013 20/11/2015 in RFA No. 5679/2013 20/11/2015 in RFA No.
730/2014 20/11/2015 in RFA No. 731/2014 20/11/2015 in RFA No.
732/2014 20/11/2015 in RFA No. 733/2014 20/11/2015 in RFA No.
734/2014 20/11/2015 in RFA No. 736/2014 20/11/2015 in RFA No.
737/2014 20/11/2015 in RFA No. 739/2014 20/11/2015 in RFA No.
740/2014 20/11/2015 in RFA No. 743/2014 passed by the High Court of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SAMUNDER AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(for deletion of proforma respondents)

Date : 21/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
for Ms. Usha Nandini. V,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have prayed for deletion of the name of
respondent nos. 4 to 5 in SLP(C) No. 4915/2016, respondent nos. 4
to 8 in SLP(C) No. 4918/2016 and respondent nos. 4 to 12 in SLP(C)
No. 4928/2016 from the array of parties.

IA Nos. 17-19 of 2016 are accordingly allowed, and the
names of the aforesaid respondents are ordered to be deleted from

2
the array of parties, at the risk and responsibility of the
petitioners. However, the effect of deletion of the said
respondents from the array of parties, on the maintainability of
the very petitions, will be considered at the time of hearing.
Office is directed to point out the same, when the case
is listed for hearing.

Let amended memo of parties be filed within ten days from
today.

(Chander Bala) (Parveen Kumar)
Court Master

AR-cum-PS