

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4914-4929/2016

SAMUNDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THROUGH SECRETARY TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DEPARTMENT HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(THE INSTANT MATTER I.E. SLP(C) NO. 25050/2016 IS TO BE LISTED  
BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24195/2016 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT)

SLP(C) No. 25050/2016 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

Date : 16-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR  
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The names of proforma respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 4915/2016, proforma respondent Nos. 4 to 8 in SLP(C) No. 4918/2016 and proforma respondent Nos. 4 to 12 in SLP(C) No. 4928/2016 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 21.09.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners for service on rest of the respondents within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

List again on 13<sup>th</sup> of September, 2017.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar