

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4914-4929/2016

SAMUNDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(THE INSTANT MATTER I.E. SLP(C) NO. 25050/2016 IS TO BE LISTED
BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24195/2016 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT)

SLP(C) No. 25050/2016 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

Date : 13-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos. 4914-4929/2016

There is a delay of eight days in filing the four sets of spare copies. The delay is condoned. Issue notice to the respondents immediately.

SLP(C) Nos. 24195 and 25050/2016

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners for service on all the three respondents within two weeks' time as a last chance. Thereafter, notice be issued.

Item No. 11

Learned advocate, Mr. Adesh Kumar Gill appearing on behalf of Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, advocate-on-record for State of Haryana and its agencies in all the matters seeks time to file vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for the same.

List again on 25th of October, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar