

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4914-4929/2016

SAMUNDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(THE INSTANT MATTER I.E. SLP(C) NO. 25050/2016 IS TO BE LISTED
BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6371-6385/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10507-10524/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11095/2016 (IV-B)

(Incomplete Registrar Court)

SLP(C) No. 13514-13522/2016 (IV-B)

(Incomplete Registrar Court)

SLP(C) No. 14910-14912/2016 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE)

SLP(C) No. 16625-16627/2016 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE)

SLP(C) No. 2948-2958/2017 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE)

SLP(C) No. 24195/2016 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT)

SLP(C) No. 25050/2016 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

Date : 25-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4914-4929/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 for
filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 6371-6385/2016

Respondent No.2 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 3.

SLP(C) No. 10507-10524/2016

Respondent Nos.6 and 18 have been served but no one has put in appearance.

Await service/track report in respect of rest of the respondents.

SLP(C) No. 11095/2016

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 13514-13522/2016

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of all the respondents in all the matters except respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.13516/2016 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.13516/2016 have been filed.

SLP(C) No. 14910-14912/2016

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of all the respondents within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 16625-16627/2016

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of all the respondents within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 2948-2958/2017

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of all the respondents within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 25050/2016

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.1 to 3 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 24195/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 24.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar